
ROAD TO LE MANS

84º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

Free Practice 1

Final Classification

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

4:05.758 199.6- -T. LAURENT / A. COUGNAUDDC Racing 12121 85 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:09.886 196.3+4.128 +4.128J. WINSLOW / D. KOUTSOUMIDISGraff 1222 61 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:10.026 196.2+4.268 +0.140Y. EHRLACHER / R. RICCIM.Racing - YMR 12123 18 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:10.230 196.1+4.472 +0.204L. TOMLINSON / C. ROBERTSONLawrence Tomlinson 1224 32 MGinetta P3-15 - Nissan LMP3

4:12.602 194.2+6.844 +2.372M. BRUNDLE / C. ENGLANDUnited Autosports 1225 2 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:15.418 192.1+9.660 +2.816A. BASOV / V. SHAITARAF Corse 1226 57 MFerrari F488 GT3

4:16.014 191.6+10.256 +0.596C. HAMON / L. MARTINSDuqueine Engineering 1227 17 MFerrari F458 Italia GT3 GT3

4:17.763 190.3+12.005 +1.749E. PERFETTI / K. BACHLERMentos Racing 1228 88 MPorsche 911 GT3 R GT3

4:19.319 189.2+13.561 +1.556J. FALBGraff 12129 77 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:19.376 189.2+13.618 +0.057H. HAMAGUCHI / A. QUAIFE-HOBBSFFF Racing Team by ACM 12210 55 MMcLaren 650S GT3

4:21.271 187.8+15.513 +1.895A. JARMAN / D. MODELLTF Sport 11211 22 MAston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 GT3

4:22.019 187.3+16.261 +0.748J. LAMMERS / B. VAN ORANJE-NASSARacing Team Holland 12212 9 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:22.450 186.9+16.692 +0.431J. NICOLET / P. NICOLETOak Racing 121213 24 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:22.509 186.9+16.751 +0.059M. MARATEOTTO / G. MAGGIRace Performance 3214 10 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:22.510 186.9+16.752 +0.001L. MILLARA / A. BORGADuqueine Engineering 12215 16 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:23.281 186.4+17.523 +0.771P. PETIT / J. POIRIERGraff 12516 31 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:23.602 186.1+17.844 +0.321G. COSMO / M. HEDLUNDUnited Autosports 111117 3 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:24.789 185.3+19.031 +1.187P. HANSON / N. MOORETockwith Motorsports 131118 19 MAudi R8 LMS GT3

4:25.559 184.8+19.801 +0.770N. MISSLIN / M. VAXIVIÈREClassic and Modern Racing 111119 26 MFerrari F458 Italia GT3 GT3

4:25.699 184.7+19.941 +0.140R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTOScuderia Villorba Corse 121120 7 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:25.814 184.6+20.056 +0.115T. DAGONEAU / A. KAPADIADuqueine Engineering 12221 15 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:25.891 184.5+20.133 +0.077R. JACKSON / J. FUSTERBy Speed Factory 11222 11 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:26.378 184.2+20.620 +0.487J. TWYMAN / J. COTTINGHAMBarwell Motorsport 121223 66 MLamborghini Huracan GT3 GT3

4:27.054 183.7+21.296 +0.676C. MEZARD / S. HIESSEVillorba Corse 11224 8 MFerrari F458 Italia GT3 GT3

4:28.127 183.0+22.369 +1.073F. BARREIROS / M. RASMUSSENAF Corse 12225 71 MFerrari F458 Italia GT3 GT3

4:30.496 181.4+24.738 +2.369P. DE LEENER / A. DE LEENERAF Corse 10526 14 MFerrari F458 Italia GT3 GT3

4:30.666 181.3+24.908 +0.170T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCIAF Corse 121227 51 MFerrari F488 GT3

4:31.097 181.0+25.339 +0.431S. YOLUC / E. HANKEYTF Sport 9928 34 MAston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 GT3

4:32.244 180.2+26.486 +1.147P. LAFARGUE / P. LAFARGUEIdec Sport Racing 101029 37 MMercedes AMG GT3 GT3

4:32.773 179.9+27.015 +0.529W. LOKWinEurasia Limited 111130 99 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:38.145 176.4+32.387 +5.372C. PHILIPPON / F. LABESCATLarbre Competition 111131 50 MMercedes AMG GT3 GT3

4:38.281 176.3+32.523 +0.136J. STORM / N. BOUWHUISDKR Engineering 111132 44 MBMW Z4 GT3 GT3

4:45.478 171.9+39.720 +7.197I. DUNBAR / J. MOWLEMFF Corse 111133 25 MFerrari F488 GT3

4:55.558 166.0+49.800 +10.080M. ATTARD / M. BELLFFF Racing Team by ACM 11634 5 MLamborghini Huracan GT3 GT3

5:01.046 163.0+55.288 +5.488A. NEGRO / P. PRETTEPS Racing Ltd 4235 48 MAdess 03 - Nissan LMP3

T. WOODWARD / J. SWIFT360 Racing 436 6 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

P. BORDET / A. VIRONDelahaye Racing Team 137 28 MPorsche 997 GT3 R GT3

4:05.758Lap 12 199.6 KphThomas LAURENTFastest Lap

CARS Nº 7-6-31 SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº10-11-12

Track Status: WET

Timekeeper:Stewards:
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Free Practice 1

84º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

ROAD TO LE MANS

Final Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP3

4:05.758 199.6851 DC Racing T. LAURENT / A. COUGNAUD LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 12 12

4:09.886 +4.128 +4.128 196.3612 Graff J. WINSLOW / D. KOUTSOUMIDIS LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 2 12

4:10.026 +4.268 +0.140 196.2183 M.Racing - YMR Y. EHRLACHER / R. RICCI LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 12 12

4:10.230 +4.472 +0.204 196.1324 Lawrence Tomlinson L. TOMLINSON / C. ROBERTSON Ginetta P3-15 - Nissan M 2 12

4:12.602 +6.844 +2.372 194.225 United Autosports M. BRUNDLE / C. ENGLAND LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 2 12

4:19.319 +13.561 +6.717 189.2776 Graff J. FALB LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 12 12

4:22.019 +16.261 +2.700 187.397 Racing Team Holland J. LAMMERS / B. VAN ORANJE-NASSA LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 2 12

4:22.450 +16.692 +0.431 186.9248 Oak Racing J. NICOLET / P. NICOLET LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 12 12

4:22.509 +16.751 +0.059 186.9109 Race Performance M. MARATEOTTO / G. MAGGI LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 2 3

4:22.510 +16.752 +0.001 186.91610 Duqueine Engineering L. MILLARA / A. BORGA LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 2 12

4:23.281 +17.523 +0.771 186.43111 Graff P. PETIT / J. POIRIER LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 5 12

4:23.602 +17.844 +0.321 186.1312 United Autosports G. COSMO / M. HEDLUND LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 11 11

4:25.699 +19.941 +2.097 184.7713 Scuderia Villorba Corse R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 11 12

4:25.814 +20.056 +0.115 184.61514 Duqueine Engineering T. DAGONEAU / A. KAPADIA LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 2 12

4:25.891 +20.133 +0.077 184.51115 By Speed Factory R. JACKSON / J. FUSTER LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 2 11

4:32.773 +27.015 +6.882 179.99916 WinEurasia Limited W. LOK LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 11 11

5:01.046 +55.288 +28.273 163.04817 PS Racing Ltd A. NEGRO / P. PRETTE Adess 03 - Nissan M 2 4

618 360 Racing T. WOODWARD / J. SWIFT LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 4

GT3

4:15.418 192.1571 AF Corse A. BASOV / V. SHAITAR Ferrari F488 M 2 12

4:16.014 +0.596 +0.596 191.6172 Duqueine Engineering C. HAMON / L. MARTINS Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 M 2 12

4:17.763 +2.345 +1.749 190.3883 Mentos Racing E. PERFETTI / K. BACHLER Porsche 911 GT3 R M 2 12

4:19.376 +3.958 +1.613 189.2554 FFF Racing Team by ACM H. HAMAGUCHI / A. QUAIFE-HOBBS McLaren 650S M 2 12

4:21.271 +5.853 +1.895 187.8225 TF Sport A. JARMAN / D. MODELL Aston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 M 2 11

4:24.789 +9.371 +3.518 185.3196 Tockwith Motorsports P. HANSON / N. MOORE Audi R8 LMS M 11 13

4:25.559 +10.141 +0.770 184.8267 Classic and Modern Racing N. MISSLIN / M. VAXIVIÈRE Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 M 11 11

4:26.378 +10.960 +0.819 184.2668 Barwell Motorsport J. TWYMAN / J. COTTINGHAM Lamborghini Huracan GT3 M 12 12

4:27.054 +11.636 +0.676 183.789 Villorba Corse C. MEZARD / S. HIESSE Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 M 2 11

4:28.127 +12.709 +1.073 183.07110 AF Corse F. BARREIROS / M. RASMUSSEN Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 M 2 12

4:30.496 +15.078 +2.369 181.41411 AF Corse P. DE LEENER / A. DE LEENER Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 M 5 10

4:30.666 +15.248 +0.170 181.35112 AF Corse T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI Ferrari F488 M 12 12

4:31.097 +15.679 +0.431 181.03413 TF Sport S. YOLUC / E. HANKEY Aston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 M 9 9

4:32.244 +16.826 +1.147 180.23714 Idec Sport Racing P. LAFARGUE / P. LAFARGUE Mercedes AMG GT3 M 10 10

4:38.145 +22.727 +5.901 176.45015 Larbre Competition C. PHILIPPON / F. LABESCAT Mercedes AMG GT3 M 11 11

4:38.281 +22.863 +0.136 176.34416 DKR Engineering J. STORM / N. BOUWHUIS BMW Z4 GT3 M 11 11

4:45.478 +30.060 +7.197 171.92517 FF Corse I. DUNBAR / J. MOWLEM Ferrari F488 M 11 11

4:55.558 +40.140 +10.080 166.0518 FFF Racing Team by ACM M. ATTARD / M. BELL Lamborghini Huracan GT3 M 6 11

2819 Delahaye Racing Team P. BORDET / A. VIRON Porsche 997 GT3 R M 1

CARS Nº 7-6-31 SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº10-11-12

WETTrack Status:
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Published at: ........................................
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Free Practice 1

84º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

ROAD TO LE MANS

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

85 DC Racing LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Thomas LAURENT 4:05.758 6 6 199.61 LMP3

61 Graff LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan James WINSLOW 4:09.886 2 4 4.128 4.128 196.32 LMP3

18 M.Racing - YMR LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Yann EHRLACHER 4:10.026 6 6 4.268 0.140 196.23 LMP3

32 Lawrence Tomlinson Ginetta P3-15 - Nissan Charlie ROBERTSON 4:10.230 2 11 4.472 0.204 196.14 LMP3

2 United Autosports LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Martin BRUNDLE 4:12.602 2 6 6.844 2.372 194.25 LMP3

31 Graff LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Paul PETIT 4:13.272 2 6 7.514 0.670 193.76 LMP3

85 DC Racing LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Alexandre COUGNAUD 4:15.274 2 6 9.516 2.002 192.27 LMP3

57 AF Corse Ferrari F488 Victor SHAITAR 4:15.418 2 7 9.660 0.144 192.18 GT3

17 Duqueine Engineering Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Lonni MARTINS 4:16.014 2 7 10.256 0.596 191.69 GT3

88 Mentos Racing Porsche 911 GT3 R Klaus BACHLER 4:17.763 2 5 12.005 1.749 190.310 GT3

2 United Autosports LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Christian ENGLAND 4:18.422 6 6 12.664 0.659 189.911 LMP3

77 Graff LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan John FALB 4:19.319 12 12 13.561 0.897 189.212 LMP3

55 FFF Racing Team by ACM McLaren 650S Hiroshi HAMAGUCHI 4:19.376 2 12 13.618 0.057 189.213 GT3

88 Mentos Racing Porsche 911 GT3 R Egidio PERFETTI 4:19.721 7 7 13.963 0.345 188.914 GT3

22 TF Sport Aston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 Devon MODELL 4:21.271 2 5 15.513 1.550 187.815 GT3

9 Racing Team Holland LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Jan LAMMERS 4:22.019 2 3 16.261 0.748 187.316 LMP3

24 Oak Racing LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Pierre NICOLET 4:22.450 9 9 16.692 0.431 186.917 LMP3

10 Race Performance LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Marcello MARATEOTTO 4:22.509 2 3 16.751 0.059 186.918 LMP3

16 Duqueine Engineering LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Antonin BORGA 4:22.510 2 7 16.752 0.001 186.919 LMP3

7 Scuderia Villorba Corse LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Giorgio SERNAGIOTTO 4:22.813 2 3 17.055 0.303 186.720 LMP3

3 United Autosports LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan GUY COSMO 4:23.602 4 4 17.844 0.789 186.121 LMP3

19 Tockwith Motorsports Audi R8 LMS Nigel MOORE 4:24.789 4 6 19.031 1.187 185.322 GT3

26 Classic and Modern Racing Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Matthieu VAXIVIÈRE 4:25.559 5 5 19.801 0.770 184.823 GT3

7 Scuderia Villorba Corse LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Roberto LACORTE 4:25.699 8 9 19.941 0.140 184.724 LMP3

15 Duqueine Engineering LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Alex KAPADIA 4:25.814 2 6 20.056 0.115 184.625 LMP3

11 By Speed Factory LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Jesus FUSTER 4:25.891 2 4 20.133 0.077 184.526 LMP3

15 Duqueine Engineering LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Thomas DAGONEAU 4:26.293 6 6 20.535 0.402 184.227 LMP3

66 Barwell Motorsport Lamborghini Huracan GT3 James COTTINGHAM 4:26.378 6 6 20.620 0.085 184.228 GT3

57 AF Corse Ferrari F488 Aleksey BASOV 4:26.487 3 5 20.729 0.109 184.129 GT3

9 Racing Team Holland LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Bernhard VAN ORANJE-NASSAU 4:26.590 9 9 20.832 0.103 184.030 LMP3

8 Villorba Corse Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Steeve HIESSE 4:27.054 2 3 21.296 0.464 183.731 GT3

71 AF Corse Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Mads RASMUSSEN 4:28.127 2 12 22.369 1.073 183.032 GT3

66 Barwell Motorsport Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Joe TWYMAN 4:29.614 2 6 23.856 1.487 182.033 GT3

18 M.Racing - YMR LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Romano RICCI 4:30.461 2 6 24.703 0.847 181.434 LMP3

14 AF Corse Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Adrien DE LEENER 4:30.496 5 6 24.738 0.035 181.435 GT3

51 AF Corse Ferrari F488 Thomas FLOHR 4:30.666 10 10 24.908 0.170 181.336 GT3

34 TF Sport Aston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 Euan HANKEY 4:31.097 9 9 25.339 0.431 181.037 GT3

16 Duqueine Engineering LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Laurent MILLARA 4:31.722 4 5 25.964 0.625 180.638 LMP3

24 Oak Racing LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Jacques NICOLET 4:32.055 2 3 26.297 0.333 180.339 LMP3

37 Idec Sport Racing Mercedes AMG GT3 Paul LAFARGUE 4:32.244 10 10 26.486 0.189 180.240 GT3

99 WinEurasia Limited LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan William LOK 4:32.773 11 11 27.015 0.529 179.941 LMP3

17 Duqueine Engineering Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Christophe HAMON 4:32.973 5 5 27.215 0.200 179.742 GT3

22 TF Sport Aston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 Andrew JARMAN 4:35.505 6 6 29.747 2.532 178.143 GT3

26 Classic and Modern Racing Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Nicolas MISSLIN 4:36.187 5 6 30.429 0.682 177.644 GT3

19 Tockwith Motorsports Audi R8 LMS Philip HANSON 4:36.427 6 7 30.669 0.240 177.545 GT3

31 Graff LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Jean-Claude POIRIER 4:38.116 6 6 32.358 1.689 176.446 LMP3

50 Larbre Competition Mercedes AMG GT3 Franck LABESCAT 4:38.145 6 6 32.387 0.029 176.447 GT3

44 DKR Engineering BMW Z4 GT3 Niels BOUWHUIS 4:38.281 7 7 32.523 0.136 176.348 GT3

61 Graff LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Dean KOUTSOUMIDIS 4:39.108 8 8 33.350 0.827 175.849 LMP3

8 Villorba Corse Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Cédric MEZARD 4:40.661 8 8 34.903 1.553 174.850 GT3

50 Larbre Competition Mercedes AMG GT3 Christian PHILIPPON 4:45.156 4 5 39.398 4.495 172.151 GT3

25 FF Corse Ferrari F488 Johnny MOWLEM 4:45.478 10 10 39.720 0.322 171.952 GT3

3 United Autosports LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan MIKE HEDLUND 4:49.272 6 7 43.514 3.794 169.653 LMP3

5 FFF Racing Team by ACM Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Matt BELL 4:55.558 6 11 49.800 6.286 166.054 GT3

11 By Speed Factory LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Rebecca JACKSON 4:56.909 7 7 51.151 1.351 165.355 LMP3

48 PS Racing Ltd Adess 03 - Nissan Philippe PRETTE 5:01.046 2 4 55.288 4.137 163.056 LMP3

14 AF Corse Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Pierre Marie DE LEENER 5:28.518 4 4 1'22.760 27.472 149.457 GT3

44 DKR Engineering BMW Z4 GT3 Jan STORM 5:32.699 2 4 1'26.941 4.181 147.558 GT3

6 360 Racing LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Terrence WOODWARD 4LMP3

51 AF Corse Ferrari F488 Francesco CASTELLACCI 2GT3

25 FF Corse Ferrari F488 Ivor DUNBAR 1GT3

28 Delahaye Racing Team Porsche 997 GT3 R Alexandre VIRON 1GT3

32 Lawrence Tomlinson Ginetta P3-15 - Nissan Lawrence TOMLINSON 1LMP3

5 FFF Racing Team by ACM Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Marco ATTARDGT3

6 360 Racing LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan James SWIFTLMP3

10 Race Performance LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Giorgio MAGGILMP3

28 Delahaye Racing Team Porsche 997 GT3 R Pierre Etienne BORDETGT3

34 TF Sport Aston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 Salih YOLUCGT3
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Free Practice 1

84º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

ROAD TO LE MANS

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

37 Idec Sport Racing Mercedes AMG GT3 Patrice LAFARGUEGT3

48 PS Racing Ltd Adess 03 - Nissan Angelo NEGROLMP3

55 FFF Racing Team by ACM McLaren 650S Adrian QUAIFE-HOBBSGT3

71 AF Corse Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Filipe BARREIROSGT3

Track Status: WETPublished at: ........................................

Race Director: Timekeeper:

Track Temp: 20,56 ºC Air Temp: 0,00 ºC
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Best Sector Times

Free Practice 1

84º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

ROAD TO LE MANS

Pos Driver Time

SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3

Driver Time Driver Time TeamPos Ideal Lap Best LapCl

1 C.ROBERTSON 37.515 C.ROBERTSON 1:34.489 T.LAURENT 1:53.125 4:05.758 4:05.758 (1)1 DC Racing32 32 85 85 LMP3

2 P.PETIT 37.908 T.LAURENT 1:34.555 Y.EHRLACHER 1:55.578 4:08.910 4:10.230 (4)2 Lawrence Tomlinson31 85 18 32 LMP3

3 J.WINSLOW 38.015 J.WINSLOW 1:34.715 J.WINSLOW 1:56.616 4:09.346 4:09.886 (2)3 Graff61 61 61 61 LMP3

4 T.LAURENT 38.078 P.PETIT 1:35.505 C.ROBERTSON 1:56.906 4:10.026 4:10.026 (3)4 M.Racing - YMR85 31 32 18 LMP3

5 M.BRUNDLE 38.093 Y.EHRLACHER 1:35.629 M.BRUNDLE 1:57.127 4:11.566 4:12.602 (5)5 United Autosports2 18 2 2 LMP3

6 V.SHAITAR 38.387 E.HANKEY 1:35.702 K.BACHLER 1:58.720 4:12.761 4:13.272 (6)6 Graff57 34 88 31 LMP3

7 Y.EHRLACHER 38.819 M.BRUNDLE 1:36.346 P.PETIT 1:59.348 4:14.669 4:15.418 (7)7 AF Corse18 2 31 57 GT3

8 L.MARTINS 39.069 V.SHAITAR 1:36.535 L.MARTINS 1:59.681 4:15.703 4:16.014 (8)8 Duqueine Engineering17 57 17 17 GT3

9 K.BACHLER 39.229 J.LAMMERS 1:36.602 V.SHAITAR 1:59.747 4:15.789 4:17.763 (9)9 Mentos Racing88 9 57 88 GT3

10 D.MODELL 39.266 L.MARTINS 1:36.953 J.FALB 2:00.114 4:18.475 4:19.376 (11)10 FFF Racing Team by ACM22 17 77 55 GT3

11 G.SERNAGIOTTO 39.591 P.NICOLET 1:37.589 H.HAMAGUCHI 2:00.975 4:19.319 4:19.319 (10)11 Graff7 24 55 77 LMP3

12 H.HAMAGUCHI 39.700 H.HAMAGUCHI 1:37.800 P.NICOLET 2:01.606 4:19.610 4:22.450 (14)12 Oak Racing55 55 24 24 LMP3

13 S.HIESSE 39.976 E.PERFETTI 1:37.840 G.COSMO 2:01.970 4:19.671 4:21.271 (12)13 TF Sport8 88 3 22 GT3

14 A.BORGA 40.148 J.FALB 1:38.277 D.MODELL 2:02.087 4:22.019 4:22.019 (13)14 Racing Team Holland16 77 22 9 LMP3

15 J.LAMMERS 40.359 S.HIESSE 1:38.299 M.MARATEOTTO 2:02.856 4:22.202 4:22.813 (17)15 Scuderia Villorba Corse9 8 10 7 LMP3

16 A.DE LEENER 40.389 D.MODELL 1:38.318 N.MOORE 2:03.130 4:22.509 4:22.509 (15)16 Race Performance14 22 19 10 LMP3

17 J.NICOLET 40.415 G.SERNAGIOTTO 1:38.356 A.BORGA 2:03.396 4:22.510 4:22.510 (16)17 Duqueine Engineering24 7 16 16 LMP3

18 J.FUSTER 40.514 M.VAXIVIÈRE 1:38.812 T.DAGONEAU 2:03.485 4:22.650 4:31.097 (28)18 TF Sport11 26 15 34 GT3

19 J.MOWLEM 40.650 M.MARATEOTTO 1:38.915 J.COTTINGHAM 2:03.963 4:23.292 4:24.789 (19)19 Tockwith Motorsports25 10 66 19 GT3

20 A.KAPADIA 40.711 A.BORGA 1:38.966 R.LACORTE 2:04.255 4:23.602 4:23.602 (18)20 United Autosports15 16 7 3 LMP3

21 M.MARATEOTTO 40.738 N.MOORE 1:38.993 J.FUSTER 2:04.757 4:23.732 4:25.814 (21)21 Duqueine Engineering10 19 11 15 LMP3

22 N.MISSLIN 40.838 G.COSMO 1:39.136 J.LAMMERS 2:05.058 4:24.555 4:25.891 (22)22 By Speed Factory26 3 9 11 LMP3

23 J.TWYMAN 40.848 J.FUSTER 1:39.284 M.VAXIVIÈRE 2:05.273 4:24.816 4:26.378 (23)23 Barwell Motorsport66 11 26 66 GT3

24 J.FALB 40.928 A.KAPADIA 1:39.536 M.RASMUSSEN 2:05.296 4:24.923 4:25.559 (20)24 Classic and Modern Racing77 15 71 26 GT3

25 E.HANKEY 40.994 J.TWYMAN 1:40.005 A.DE LEENER 2:05.803 4:26.225 4:27.054 (24)25 Villorba Corse34 66 14 8 GT3

26 M.RASMUSSEN 41.082 W.LOK 1:40.046 E.HANKEY 2:05.954 4:26.292 4:30.496 (26)26 AF Corse71 99 34 14 GT3

27 N.MOORE 41.169 A.DE LEENER 1:40.100 T.FLOHR 2:06.971 4:27.256 4:28.127 (25)27 AF Corse19 14 51 71 GT3

28 M.BELL 41.229 T.FLOHR 1:40.388 J.MOWLEM 2:07.479 4:28.618 4:45.478 (33)28 FF Corse5 51 25 25 GT3

29 F.CASTELLACCI 41.409 J.MOWLEM 1:40.489 P.LAFARGUE 2:07.901 4:28.768 4:30.666 (27)29 AF Corse51 25 37 51 GT3

30 G.COSMO 42.496 M.RASMUSSEN 1:40.878 S.HIESSE 2:07.950 4:30.863 4:55.558 (34)30 FFF Racing Team by ACM3 71 8 5 GT3

31 N.BOUWHUIS 42.876 M.BELL 1:40.958 M.BELL 2:08.676 4:32.244 4:32.244 (29)31 Idec Sport Racing44 5 5 37 GT3

32 P.LAFARGUE 43.101 P.LAFARGUE 1:41.242 W.LOK 2:09.295 4:32.773 4:32.773 (30)32 WinEurasia Limited37 37 99 99 LMP3

33 T.WOODWARD 43.169 F.LABESCAT 1:42.642 N.BOUWHUIS 2:09.383 4:37.318 4:38.281 (32)33 DKR Engineering6 50 44 44 GT3

34 W.LOK 43.432 N.BOUWHUIS 1:45.059 F.LABESCAT 2:10.667 4:38.145 4:38.145 (31)34 Larbre Competition99 44 50 50 GT3

35 F.LABESCAT 44.836 P.PRETTE 1:46.162 T.WOODWARD 2:13.579 4:47.94235 360 Racing50 48 6 6 LMP3

36 P.PRETTE 46.865 T.WOODWARD 1:51.194 P.PRETTE 2:28.019 5:01.046 5:01.046 (35)36 PS Racing Ltd48 6 48 48 LMP3

37 A.VIRON 2:28.262 A.VIRON 2:11.329 A.VIRON 2:53.839 7:33.43037 Delahaye Racing Team28 28 28 28 GT3

15/06/2016 Page 1 / 1



Event maximum speed

Free Practice 1

84º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

ROAD TO LE MANS

After

Lap SessionTop SpeedDriverTeam Car Class

282.5 2 Free Practice 1Alexandre COUGNAUDLIGIER JS P3 - NissanDC Racing85 LMP3

280.3 2 Free Practice 1Euan HANKEYAston Martin V12 Vantage GT3TF Sport34 GT3

280.3 2 Free Practice 1Jan LAMMERSLIGIER JS P3 - NissanRacing Team Holland9 LMP3

279.5 3 Free Practice 1Charlie ROBERTSONGinetta P3-15 - NissanLawrence Tomlinson32 LMP3

279.5 9 Free Practice 1Aleksey BASOVFerrari F488AF Corse57 GT3

279.5 11 Free Practice 1Egidio PERFETTIPorsche 911 GT3 RMentos Racing88 GT3

278.8 3 Free Practice 1James WINSLOWLIGIER JS P3 - NissanGraff61 LMP3

278.1 2 Free Practice 1Jesus FUSTERLIGIER JS P3 - NissanBy Speed Factory11 LMP3

278.1 11 Free Practice 1Andrew JARMANAston Martin V12 Vantage GT3TF Sport22 GT3

277.4 12 Free Practice 1Pierre NICOLETLIGIER JS P3 - NissanOak Racing24 LMP3

277.4 2 Free Practice 1Paul PETITLIGIER JS P3 - NissanGraff31 LMP3

277.4 10 Free Practice 1James COTTINGHAMLamborghini Huracan GT3Barwell Motorsport66 GT3

277.4 12 Free Practice 1Roberto LACORTELIGIER JS P3 - NissanScuderia Villorba Corse7 LMP3

276.7 12 Free Practice 1Yann EHRLACHERLIGIER JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR18 LMP3

276.0 12 Free Practice 1Thomas FLOHRFerrari F488AF Corse51 GT3

276.0 11 Free Practice 1William LOKLIGIER JS P3 - NissanWinEurasia Limited99 LMP3

275.3 11 Free Practice 1Christian ENGLANDLIGIER JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2 LMP3

275.3 10 Free Practice 1John FALBLIGIER JS P3 - NissanGraff77 LMP3

274.6 9 Free Practice 1Christophe HAMONFerrari F458 Italia GT3Duqueine Engineering17 GT3

273.9 9 Free Practice 1Matthieu VAXIVIÈREFerrari F458 Italia GT3Classic and Modern Racing26 GT3

272.5 11 Free Practice 1GUY COSMOLIGIER JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3 LMP3

271.1 10 Free Practice 1Johnny MOWLEMFerrari F488FF Corse25 GT3

269.8 10 Free Practice 1Paul LAFARGUEMercedes AMG GT3Idec Sport Racing37 GT3

269.1 2 Free Practice 1Marcello MARATEOTTOLIGIER JS P3 - NissanRace Performance10 LMP3

268.4 2 Free Practice 1Steeve HIESSEFerrari F458 Italia GT3Villorba Corse8 GT3

266.5 2 Free Practice 1Matt BELLLamborghini Huracan GT3FFF Racing Team by ACM5 GT3

265.1 11 Free Practice 1Laurent MILLARALIGIER JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering16 LMP3

262.6 2 Free Practice 1Alex KAPADIALIGIER JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering15 LMP3

254.5 10 Free Practice 1Mads RASMUSSENFerrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse71 GT3

253.3 2 Free Practice 1Philippe PRETTEAdess 03 - NissanPS Racing Ltd48 LMP3

252.8 9 Free Practice 1Niels BOUWHUISBMW Z4 GT3DKR Engineering44 GT3

250.4 8 Free Practice 1Nigel MOOREAudi R8 LMSTockwith Motorsports19 GT3

216.8 3 Free Practice 1Terrence WOODWARDLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6 LMP3

162.2 2 Free Practice 1Alexandre VIRONPorsche 997 GT3 RDelahaye Racing Team28 GT3
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Free Practice 1

84º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

ROAD TO LE MANS

Fastest Lap Sequence

LapKphTimePractice Time DriverClassCarTeam

4:10.230 196.1  28:50.104 Charlie ROBERTSONGinetta P3-15 - NissanLawrence Tomlinson32 LMP3

4:09.886 196.3  29:35.786 James WINSLOWLIGIER JS P3 - NissanGraff61 LMP3

4:05.758 199.6  61:03:23.906 Thomas LAURENTLIGIER JS P3 - NissanDC Racing85 LMP3
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